seven (67) 7.62X39 rifles, fourteen (14) 
5.56 rifles, two (2) .308 rifles, one (1) 
.223 rifle, one (1) 12 gauge shotgun, four 
(4) 20 gauge shotguns, four (4) 10–22 
rifles, fourteen (14) 9mm handguns, 
seven (7) .22 caliber handguns, two (2) 
.380 handguns, one (1) gun suppressor, 
one-hundred-sixty-one (161) magazines, 
five-hundred-sixty-two (562) rounds of 
ammunition, and thirty-eight (38) 
miscellaneous weapon accessories 
including various scopes and flashlights 
without the required license or written 
approval. As a result of his conviction, 
the Court sentenced Reyes-Morales to 48 
months of confinement, three years of